

Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER



NOTICE OF AWARD

January 6, 2023

TESSIE DELA CRUZ UMAYAM STORE AND GIFT SHOP San Isidro, Luna, Apayao

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated December 12, 2022 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOUSEKEEPING, LINEN AND LAUNDRY SUPPLIES AND SEMI EXPENDABLE EQUIPMENT (EPA) for the contract price of equivalent to FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO PESOS AND 53/100 (597,422.53) as corrected and modified in accordance with the

Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

pied.			
QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
45	gal	169.75	7,638.75
		189.75	75,900.00
			79,782.50
			3,692.50
70	bot		1,668.00
240	рс		3,475.10
5	pcs	695.02	
10	pcs	30.00	300.00
1	pcs	59.00	59.00
10	roll	301.36	3,013.57
	roll	301.36	3,013.57
		200.79	1,003.93
			1,227.14
5	roll		-
5	pcs	75.00	375.00
5	set	99.75	498.75
3	pcs	25.00	75.00
	-	75.75	227.25
		114.75	114.75
		44.75	223.75
5			247.50
10	pcs	24.75	247.50
5	unit	6,495.00	32,475.00
	QTY 45 400 470 70 240 5 10 1 10 5 5 5 3 3 1 5 10	45 gal 400 pcs 470 pcs 70 bot 240 pc 5 pcs 10 pcs 1 pcs 10 roll 10 roll 5 roll 5 pcs 5 set 3 pcs 1 bot 5 pcs 1 bot 5 pcs	QTY UNIT UNIT COST 45 gal 169.75 400 pcs 189.75 470 pcs 169.75 70 bot 52.75 240 pc 6.95 5 pcs 695.02 10 pcs 30.00 1 pcs 59.00 10 roll 301.36 10 roll 301.36 5 roll 200.79 5 roll 245.43 5 pcs 75.00 5 set 99.75 3 pcs 25.00 3 pcs 75.75 1 bot 114.75 5 pcs 44.75 10 pcs 24.75

Contact No.: 0977-6235991 Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph





Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER



grocery shopping cart 10,990.00 5,495.00 unit 2 heavy duty flat iron (pressing 1,795.00 1,795.00 1 pc tool) pressing/ironing board 1,062.00 1,062.00 1 pc digital weighing scale (cap: 20 17,560.00 8 2,195.00 set 7,210.18 spin dryer (cap: 9.5 kg) 7,210.18 1 unit twin tub washing machine (cap: 29,900.00 14,950.00 2 unit 10 kg) 10,800.00 insect killer spray 120.00 90 bot 2,361.07 472.21 bolo 5 pc 39,530.89 219.62 bot toilet bowl cleaner (1 lit) 180 53,940.00 224.75 box examination gloves large 240 53,940.00 box 224.75 examination gloves medium 240

rolls

pc

pcs

pcs

597,422.53

136,875.00

3,147.32

3,950.00

9,350.00

54.75

125.89

19.75

46.75

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

2500

25

200

200

Very truly yours,

roll bag extra large

steel wool

heavy duty toilet pump

heavy duty scrub sponge

MARLEVELL LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA

Medical Center Chief

Conforme:

NAME:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

1/9/23

Contact No.: 0977-6235991 Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph

